U.S. Department of Commerco Patent and Yradomark C(Tes)			
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached on			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
The National League of Professional Baseball Clubs	Name: Office of the Commissioner of Baseball Address:		
Individual(s) Limited PartnershipGeneral Partnership X unincorporated association -	245 Park Avenue New York, New York 10167		
Corporation New York Other	Individual(s)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No	Corporation Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Confirmatory Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Effective Date: October 31, 2000 Execution Date: November 10, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo X N/A (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	I make a second second		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Not Applicable	1,557,291 1,541,948		
	1,355,142 1,897,584		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Four (4)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$115</u>		
Heather L. Jensen, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	Please charge Deposit Account No. 03-3415.		
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415 (Paying by Deposit Account – duplicate copy of this page attached)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· -		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.			
	estro Jesse 12/1/04 Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: Twelve (12)		

700135232

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT TRANSFER

WHEREAS, The National League of Professional Baseball Clubs, a New York unincorporated association previously located at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167 ("Assignor") had adopted and used trademarks and service marks, including, without limitation, marks comprising or containing "NATIONAL," "NATIONAL LEAGUE," "NATIONALE," "LIGUE NATIONALE," "NL," and/or other words and/or designs shown in the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Marks"), and owned copyrights in the designs of said marks (the "Designs") and copyrights in serial works entitled "The Green Book" (the "Green Book Scries") and is the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations shown on the attached Exhibit 2 (the "U.S. Trademark Registrations"), of the U.S. Copyright Registrations shown on the attached Exhibit 3 (the "Copyright Registrations") and of the Canadian Trademark Registrations shown in the attached Exhibit 4 (the "Canadian Trademark Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was dissolved and consolidated with the Office of the Commissioner of Baseball, a New York unincorporated association located at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167 ("Assignee") and on October 31, 2000 transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's common law and statutory rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, Designs, Green Book Series, U.S. Trademark Registrations, Copyright Registrations, and Canadian Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Katharine Feeney, was Senior Vice President and Secretary of Assignor at the time of the transfer of the Marks, Designs, Green Book Series, U.S. Trademark Registrations, Copyright Registrations and Canadian Trademark Registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the transfer of the Marks, Designs, Green Book Series, U.S. Trademark Registrations, Copyright Registrations and Canadian Trademark Registrations to Assignee as of October 31, 2000;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's common law and statutory rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, Designs, Green Book Series, U.S. Trademark Registrations, Copyright Registrations and Canadian Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all copyrights in and to the Designs and Green Book Series and any renewals or extensions thereof and all rights of modification thereof, and all

causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Dated: November 10, 2004

THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL CLUBS

•

Previous Title: <u>Senior Vice Fresident a</u> Secretary

The National League of Professional of Baseball Clubs

Country: United States

	Mark NATIONAL LEAGUE	<u>Reg. #</u> 1,557,291	Reg. Dt September 19, 1989
	NATIONAL LEAGUE and Design 1993 Primary	1,355,142	August 20, 1985
	NATIONAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES	1,541,948	May 30, 1989
<u> </u>	NL CHAMPIONS	1,897,584	June 06, 1995

<u>U.S. Copyright Registrations Owned by</u> <u>The National League of Professional Baseball Clubs</u>

Registration Number	Registration Date
TX-2-072-986	4/6/1987
TX 2-072-802	4/6/1987
TX 2-267-299	3/16/1988
TX 2-550-102	2/13/1989
TX 2-539-372	3/20/1989
TX 2-583-085	6/7/1989
TX 2-795-786	4/10/1990
TX 3-027-783	3/29/1991
TX 3-048-774	3/29/1991
TX 3-520-738	3/8/1993
TX 3/746-168	1/24/1994
TX 3/781-470	3/25/1994
TX 4-044-400	5/17/1995
TX 4-069-575	5/17/1995
TX 4-516-103	3/25/1997
TX 4-516-100	4/2/1997

21307/093/653063.2

The National League of Professional of Baseball Clubs

Country: Canada

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Rcg. #</u>	Reg. Dt
NATIONAL LEAGUE	TMA476,403	May 15, 1997
NATIONAL LEAGUE and Design 1993 Primary	459648	June 21, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 12/01/2004